RODRGUEZ&URIARTE 001 06/18/2004 12:34 FAX 3055570692 9624 of l Divisio of Corporations Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document ILE 8 (((H040001066003))) NA NA ي Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this 5 page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381 From: Account Name : RODRIGUEZ & URIARTE TAX SERVICES Account Number : 120010000011 Phone : (305)557-0962 FERINE DATE Fax Number : (305) 557-0692 - 1

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

Nice Homes Construction, Corp.

Certificate of Status	1.
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Elactropic Filing Manus

Compositive Filling

Public Accord Haig

Q5/18/2004 12:34 FAX 3055570892

RODRGUEZ&URIARTE

404000106600

:6 WV

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NICE HOMES CONSTRUCTION, CORP.

ONE: The name of the corporation is Nice Homes Construction, Corp.

TWO: The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual.

THREE: The principal address and registered office of this corporation is 8703 N.W. 110th Street Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018

FOUR: The effective date of this corporation is May 14, 2004.

FIVE: The general purpose or purposes for which this corporation is being formed are to include the transactions of any, or all, lawful business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida. EFFESING LATE $\Delta S = 4 - 24$

SIX: The aggregate number of shares, which the corporation shall have authority to issue, is one thousand (1,000) common shares with a value of one 00/100 dollar (\$1.00) each.

SEVEN: The registered agent and the street address of the initial registered office of

the corporation in the State of Florida is:

Name:

MIRTHA CORRALES

Address:

8703 N.W. 110th Street Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018

EIGHT: The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is two and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as members thereof are as follows:

Name:

MIRTHA CORRALES

ANTONIO CORRALES

Address:

8703 N.W. 110th Street Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018

8703 N.W. 110th Street Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018

HOYDD01066003

Q5/18/2004 12:34 FAX 3055570692

RODRGUEZ&URIARTE

Що*ЧОООІО6600*3

NINE: The name and address of the sole incorporator is:

Name:

Address:

MIRTHA CORRALES

8703 N.W. 110th Street Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as sole incorporator of this corporation has executed these Articles of Incorporation.

DATED: 5-13-04

to Comes,

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, a Notary Public authorized in the State and County named above to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Mirtha Corrales, who is personally known to me, and who is known to be the person described as the subscriber in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that she subscribed to those Articles of Incorporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State named above this 13th day

of May, 2004.



H040001066003

I, the undersigned, hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent of the above noted corporation. I am familiar with, and accept the obligations of, Section 607.325 of the Florida Statutes.